

Planning & Zoning Commission 30 North Main Street Paris, Idaho 83261 *Phone: 435-946-2198*

MEMORANDUM

TO: BEAR LAKE COUNTY PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION Kristy Crane, Vice-Chairman, Bear Lake Planning & Zoning Commission Sean Bartschi, Bear Lake Planning & Zoning Commission Kay Beck, Bear Lake Planning & Zoning Commission Devin Boehme, Bear Lake Planning & Zoning Commission Rob Smith, Bear Lake Planning & Zoning Commission Patrick Reese, Bear Lake Planning & Zoning Commission Adam McKenzie, Bear Lake County Attorney Bear Lake County Board of Commissioners

FROM: Albert Johnson, Chairman, Bear Lake County Planning & Zoning CommissionDATE: Wednesday, September 16, 2020RE: Bear Lake County Planning and Zoning Meeting

The Bear Lake County Planning & Zoning Commission's regular scheduled meeting on <u>Wednesday, September 16, 2020 at 7:00 pm</u> <u>has been canceled.</u>